

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2014/9867 Dated Peshawar, the 29/10/2014.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs Department.

## Subject: JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 632 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 27-10-2014 has unanimously passed the following Joint Resolution No. 632 moved by Mr. Inayatullah Khan, Senior Minister for Local Government Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Shah Farman, Minister for Public Health Engineering Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Shah Ram Khan, Minister for Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Maulana Lutf-ur-Rehman, Opposition Leader Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Sikandar Hayat Khan Sherpao, Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha, Syed Jaffar Shah, Mr. Shah Hussain Khan, and Mst. Nighat Orakzai, Member's Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

## مشتركمقرارداد

یہ صوبانی اسمبلی متفقہ طور پر اس بات کی پر زور مذمت کرتی ہے کہ ہند وستان بلاوجہ ہماری سر حدات کی خلاف ورزی اور بین الاقوامی قوانین کے جرم کامر تلب ہو کر بلاا شتعال ہمارے عوام اور افواج پاکستان پر فائر نگ کرکے بے گناہ لو گوں کا قتل عام کر رہا ہے یہ صوبانی اسمبلی مرکزی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وزارت خارجہ بین الاقوامی برادری سے بات کر کے اس اشتعال انگیزی کو روکے اور اس بات کو یقینی بنائے کہ بھارت جو کہ کشمیر میں نام نماد انتخابات کے نام پر قتل عام کر رہا ہے کو فی الفور ایں

Yours faithfully,

(IN A MULTI A UL KUTA NU

(INAMULLAH KHAN) Assistant Secretary-VII, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa